

2nd on 1/2 & final Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

34

Sch. XLV-Form No.134				34	Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Const. of road from Samra					
Sch. tola to Mohan Sah house to					
Palkhailiya Road Ugrah Singh					
home via Lalbaba Gupta (MLA)					
Proven tola under ANARD.					
Agency: M/L Shivan Kumar					
Chhota Baryaspur,					
Motihori, East Champaran.					
Agreement no: 05 SLD/2021-22.					
Date of work order - 08/11/2021.					
Date of Comm. as per agreement - 07/11/2022.					
Rate of agreement - 15.12% below					

40

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
Name of work: Const. of road from S.M.R. Sah to Mohan Sah house to Pilschauliya Ram Ugrah Singh home via Lal Bahu Gupta (MCA) Road and to under NABARD.					
Name of Agency: - M/s Shivam Kumar Choudhary, Moriyapur, Matihari, East-Champaran.					
Agreement No: - 05/S&D/2021-22.					
Date of work order - 08/11/2021.					
Date of Completion: - 07/11/2022.					
Rated agreement: 15.12% below.					

London a/c & final bill.

41

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/10	Const of ref. pillar and Working bit - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				
3.055 km	vide Pmt/P-39 @				
	Rs. 5438.11				16613.00
②/2	Const of ref. pillar & busies - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				
3.055 km	vide Pmt/P-25 @				
	Rs. 2919.64				9011.00
③/3	Clearing & Grubbing of road land - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				
0.9165 Hect	vide Pmt/P-25 @				
	Rs. 52970.34				48547.00
④/4	Const of embankment for lead up to 1000 m - all.				
1262.45 m ²	vide Pmt/P-25 @				
	Rs. 190.07				239954.00
⑤/5	Const of subgrade and earthen shoulder - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5919.44 m ²	vide A11/P-25 @				
	R.S. 19176				1135112.00
(6/6)	Cont. of embankment				
	for lead up to 100 mtr.				
	— do — do — do				
2945.71 m ²	vide A64/P-25 @				
	R.S. 15378				450991.00
(7/7)	Box cutting — do				
	— do — do				
43.67 m ²	vide A51/P-25 @ 75.57				3300.00
(8/8)	Laying brick solid				
	— do — do — do				
753.00 m ²	vide Tm1/P-26				
75.00 m ²	vide Tm6/P-29				
828.00 m ²	@ 478.45				396157.00
(9/9)	Cont. of granular sub.				
	base — do — do				
1837.39 m ²	vide A10/P-26				
38.07 m ²	vide Tm0/P-26				
1876.00 m ²	@ 2942.71				5518935.00
1875.46 m ²					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/10) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting of 150mm concrete for					
— do — rel. jts.					
790.89 m ³ vide Asst/P-26					
44.83 m ³ vide TMB/P-26					
835.72 m ³ @	3617.84				3023501.00
(11/11) Providing & applying of Primer coat (SS-1) to					
— rel. jts.					
7416.37 m ² vide Asst/P-26					
73.48 m ² vide TMB/P-37					
7489.85 m ² @ Rs.	143.25				323936.00
(12/12) Providing & applying of 1st coat (P-1) to					
— do — rel. jts.					
7416.37 m ² vide Asst/P-26					
73.48 m ² vide TMB/P-37					
7489.85 m ² @ Rs.	14.60				109352.00
(13/13) Mix bed surface with waste plastic					
— do — rel. jts.					
7416.37 m ² vide Asst/P-26					
73.48 m ² vide TMB/P-37					
7489.85 m ² @	214.15				1603951.00

Continuation

total = 1,28,81,360.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

44

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14) Cont of Pce Mes grade					
Concrete to S-s.					
631.56 m ²	vide	1st/p-27			
107.82 m ²	vide	TMB/p-38			
739.38 m ²	@	Rs. 7078.14			5233435.00
(15/15) Priming of stone					
to S-s. job.					
04 nos	vide	1st/p-27			
	@	2460.04			9840.00
(16/17) P/f of 200 mtr stone					
to S-s. job.					
13 nos	vide	1st/p-27 @	645.55		8392.00
(17/19) Painting two coats					
including former coat					
to S-s. job.					
94.26 m ²	vide	1st/p-27 @			
	Rs. 101.40				9558.00
(18/20) Painting two coats					
on concrete surface					

Continuation

total = 1,81,42,585.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
212.80m ²	vide	Asst/P-27	@		
		Rs. 9320			17833.00
(19/21)	P/A of hot applied thermoplastic material				
	— do — all job.				
608.34m ²	vide	Asst/P-27			
32.00m ²	vide	TMB/P-39			
640.34m ²	@	Rs. 721.95			462293.00
(20/22)	P/f of typical masonry information sign board				
	— do — all job.				
02 nos	vide	Asst/P-28			
01 nos	vide	TMB/P-39			
02 nos	@	Rs. 12887.08			3864.00
(21/24)	P/f of typical masonry main board — do				
	— all job.				
01 nos	vide	Asst/P-28			
28/01 nos	vide	TMB/P-39			
02 nos	@	Rs. 12887.08			25774.00
(22/25)	P/f of 600mm — all.				
12 nos	vide	Asst/P-28	@		

Continuation

Rs. 3515.67 — 42188.00

total = 1,87,31,334.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 46

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23/23) P/F of 600mm x 450mm rectangular in area.					
or 105	vide Abst/p-28 @				
	Rs. 4085.01				8170.00
(24/28) P/F of 900mm side octagon in area.					
or 105	vide Abst/p-28 @				
	Rs. 7847.39				15696.00
(25/30) Planting of trees their main tree					
178.00 nos	vide Tmb/p-39 @				
	Rs. 844.59				150337.00
(26/31) Earthwork in excav for foundation in area					
306.85 m ³	vide Abst/p-28				
92.54 m ³	vide Tmb/p-35				
399.39 m ³	@ Rs. 279.09				111466.00
(27/32) Sand filling in the for trenches in area					

Continuation

total = 1,90,17,003.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

47

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23.78 m ³	side	Asst / P-29			
0.77 m ³	side	TMB / P-35			
28.55 m ³	@	442.50			12633.00
(28/22)	Brick flat soling in foundation - do				
	do - do - do.				
161.18 m ²	side	Asst / P-29 @			
		Rs. 294.05			47389.0
(29/34)	Fronting PCCMIS in open tank - do				
	do - do - do				
21.22 m ³	side	Asst / P-29			
9.10 m ³	side	TMB / P-35			
30.32 m ³	@	5901.73			178940.00
(30/30)	Brick masonry work in head wall - do - do.				
118.82 m ³	side	Asst / P-29			
	@	Rs. 5657.95			672238.00
(31/36)	P/L of RCC NP-3 1000mm dia. pipe.				
45.04 m ³	side	Asst / P-29			

Continuation

@ 4003.60 — 180162.00

total: 2,01,08,405.00

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(36/41) <u>Priming weep holes in walls & S.C.</u>					
50.00 No. wide A.S.H./P-30					
Rs. 83.43					4172.00
(37/42) <u>Priming and lacing boulders approx for bed formation</u>					
→ S.C. → S.C.					
Rs. 6.00					
50.40 m ² wide J.M.G./P-35					
Rs. 3513.50					177088.00
(38/43) <u>Supplying, fitting and placing of H.P.S.D. bed in sub-structure</u>					
→ S.C. → S.C.					
9.062 m ² wide L.A.S.H./P-31					
Rs. 51647.42					468029.00

Continuation

Total = 2,18,47,444.00

[illegible]